Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0854 0007 (aver 5/84/0003) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	ITS ONLY	
Tab Settings 🖒 🖒 🔻 🔻	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: 1. Name of conveying party(ies);	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
DEAN W. GABRIEL	Name: University of Florida	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall	
☐ Other	Olioco Olioco	
Execution Dates: <u>January 23, 2004</u>	City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32611	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No: 10/531,351; Filed April 15, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	En la de dicingo lo deposit account	
Samuel and a samuel and	8. Deposit account number:	
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 142950	19-0065	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606-14-2950	(virget) ambiregie coby or tills bage ii baying by debosit accornt)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. KAUL CLICKOCKUL June 20, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Atty Docket No. UF-T398XC1		

Fax:352-3725800

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313

Docket No. UF-T398XC1 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Complete Biosynthetic Gene Set for Synthesis of Polyketide Antibiotics, Including the Albicidin Family, Resistance Genes, and Uses Thereof, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by me as dated below.

☑ filed October 17, 2003, as Serial No. PCT/US03/33142.

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, a corporation of the State of FLORIDA, having a place of business at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, FL 32611, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Fax:352-3725800

Docket No. UF-T398XC1 PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have Signed	e hereunto set my hand this 23 day of
	Address:	Dean W. Gabriel 5519 N.W. 91st Blvd. Gainesville, FL 32653-5117
Country of Alexander (USA))	
State of Florida))	
County of Alachen)	
DEAN W. GABRIEL, to me Instrument, who executed the for	known and kno oregoing instru	00_4 personally appeared before me the above-named own to me to be the person described in the foregoing ament, and who severally acknowledged the same to be see set forth in said instrument.

Patricia J Shinhoister
My Commission DD123730
Expires July 28, 2006

Notary Public - Patricia J. Shinholster

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

J:\UF\T398XC1 PCT\Assignment-Gabriel.doc/ASGN1/ssa

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

Page 2 of 2 pages